10.

11.

12.

13.

Position

Chancellor

Deputy Chancellor

Department Chair

Department Chair, Teaching

President

President

Vice Chancellor

Vice Chancellor

President

Vice Chanc. of Finance & Resource

Dev.

Department Chair

Vice Chancellor

President

Other Positions Held Community College District

Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Adjunct

Department Chair,
Instructor, Instructor,
Adjunct

Department Chair,
Teaching, Instructor,
Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Department

LACCD Office Of The
Chancellor

LACCD Office of the Deputy
Chancellor

LATTC Construction, Maint. &
Utilities Pathway

WLAC Business

LAMC Mission Office of the
President

LAHC Harbor Office of the
President

LACCD Workforce and
Resource Development

LACCD Human Resources (HR)

WLAC West Office of the
President

LACCD Finance and Resource
Development

LACC Mathematics/CSIT/CT/EL

LACCD Educ. Prog. & Inst.
Effect. (EPIE)

LACC City Office of the
President

Total Wages

$394,324

$292,456

$269,876

$259,427

$258,189

$258,189

$258,189

$258,189

$257,852

$257,196

$254,764

$251,173

$249,564



14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Department Chair

Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer
General Counsel

Dean

Director of Facilities Planning &

Devel

Department Chair, Teaching

Department Chair

Instr (Special Assignment)

Department Chair

Academic Senate
Officer, Instr (Special
Assignment),
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Adjunct,
Community Services
Teacher, Variable Rt

Instructor, Adjunct

Chief Facilities
Executive

Instructor, Instructor,
Special Asgnmt,
Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Adjunct,
Department Chair

Instr (Special
Assignment) (SFP),
Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Instructor,
Special Assignment,
Adjunct, Instructor,
Adjunct, Academic
Development Grantee

Department Chair,
Teaching, Department
Chair, Teaching,
Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

LASC Business

LACCD Chief Financial
Officer/Treasurer

LACCD General Counsel

LACC Academic Affairs-
Performing/Visual Arts

LACCD Facilities Planning &
Dev., Director

LASC Mathematics

LATTC Advanced Transp &
Manufacturing Pathway

ELAC Distance Education

LAHC Math/Technology

$246,948

$245,892

$236,801

$232,827

$232,436

$232,187

$227,610

$220,693

$220,622



23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

Department Chair

Instructor

Vice President Of Academic Affairs

Department Chair

Instr (Special Assignment)

Instr (Special Assignment)

Department Chair, Teaching

President

Vice President Of Student Services

Department Chair

Department Chair,
Teaching, Instructor,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

President, Instructor,
Adjunct

Department Chair,
Teaching, Instructor,
Adjunct

Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Adjunct

Academic Senate
Officer, Instructor,
Adjunct, Instructor,
Special Assignment,
Adjunct, Academic

Development Grantee

Department Chair,
Department Chair,
Teaching, Instructor,
Adjunct

Department Chair,
Teaching, Instructor,
Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

ELAC Business Administration

WLAC Social Sciences
ELAC Continuing Ed and

Workforce Development

ELAC Kinesiology

ELAC Public Service Academy

LASC Academic Affairs Office

LAHC Kinesiology, Health and
Wellness

LASC Southwest Office of the
President

LASC Student Services Office

LATTC Applied Sciences

$218,329

$217,911

$217,661

$217,050

$215,645

$215,448

$214,523

$214,436

$213,937

$212,834



33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

President

Department Chair

Department Chair

Department Chair, Teaching

Instructor

Department Chair

Counselor, Adjunct

Associate General Counsel

Vice President Of
Student Services,
Instructor, Adjunct

Department Chair,
Teaching, Instructor,
Instructor, Adjunct

Department Chair,
Teaching, Instructor,
Instructor, Adjunct

Department Chair,
Instructor, Instructor,
Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Bargaining Unit
Representative,
Bargaining Unit Rep

Adjunct (60% exempt),

Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Adjunct

Academic Senate
Officer, Counselor,
Counselor, Adjunct,
Counselor, Adjunct
(SFP)

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

ELAC East Office of the
President

ELAC Child, Family, and
Education Studies

ELAC Social Sciences

LACC Business Administration

WLAC Social Sciences

LAMC Business and Law
Department

LAMC Counseling Department

LACCD General Counsel - Unit
One

$212,405

$211,182

$210,849

$209,555

$209,222

$208,205

$208,165

$206,398



41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

Department Chair

Department Chair, Teaching

Department Chair, Teaching

Instructor

Department Chair, Teaching

Associate General Counsel

Vice President Of Academic Affairs

Department Chair,
Teaching, Instructor,
Instr (Special
Assignment),
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Adjunct

Department Chair,
Instructor, Instructor,
Adjunct

Department Chair,
Instructor, Instructor,
Adjunct

Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Instructor,
Adjunct

Instructor

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

ELAC Allied Health

LATTC Behavioral/Social
Science

WLAC Social Sciences

ELAC Mathematics

LAMC Chicano Studies
Department

LACCD General Counsel - Unit
Two

LATTC Innovation Inst. Effect.,
Vice President

$206,257

$205,879

$205,673

$205,558

$204,589

$204,559

$204,427



48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

Instructor

Department Chair, Teaching

Vice President, Administrative
Services

Department Chair

Department Chair

Bargaining Unit Representative

Associate General Counsel

Personnel Director

Instructor

Senior Lead SIS Administrator

Instructor, Special

Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP),

Instructor, Adjunct,
Trainer/Presenter,
Variable Rate,
Academic

Development Grantee

Department Chair,
Instructor, Instructor,
Special Asgnmt,
Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Department Chair,
Teaching, Instructor,
Special Assignment,
Adjunct, Instructor,
Special Assignment,
Adjunct, Instructor,
Special Assignment,
Adjunct, Instructor,
Adjunct

Department Chair,
Teaching, Instructor,
Instr (Special
Assignment),
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

WLAC Social Sciences

LAVC Business Administration

LAMC Administrative Services

ELAC Nursing

LAMC Social Sciences
Department

LASC Academic Affairs Office

LACCD General Counsel - Unit
Two

LACCD Personnel Commission

LATTC Advanced Transp &
Manufacturing Pathway

LACCD EPIE - Instructional
Support and Tech

$204,367

$204,149

$204,031

$203,317

$203,201

$202,385

$202,112

$201,588

$201,392

$201,257



58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

Vice President, Administrative
Services

Vice President Of Academic Affairs

Vice President Of Academic Affairs

Vice President Of Academic Affairs

Vice President Of Student Services

Vice Department Chair

Vice President Of Academic Affairs

Instructor

Director of Internal Audit

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

Instructor

President, President

Vice President Of
Academic Affairs

Instructor, Instr (Special
Assignment),
Instructor, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instr (Special
Assignment),
Instructor, Adjunct

Academic Senate
Officer, Instructor,
Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP)

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

LAVC Administrative Services
LACC Academic Affairs

LASC Academic Affairs Office
LAHC Academic Affairs Office
LAPC Office of VP Student

Services
ELAC Mathematics

LAVC Academic Affairs

LATTC Construction, Maint. &
Utilities Pathway

LACCD CFO - Director of
Internal Audit

WLAC Social Sciences

WLAC Sciences

LATTC Construction, Maint. &
Utilities Pathway

LATTC Construction, Maint. &
Utilities Pathway

LAVC Chemistry/Physics

$201,173

$200,879

$200,879

$200,879

$200,879

$200,568

$200,378

$199,842

$199,772

$199,698

$199,584

$199,233

$198,829

$198,731



72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

Vice President Of Student Services

Instructor

Department Chair

Director of Accounting
Vice President, Administrative

Services

Department Chair, Teaching

Department Chair

Instr (Special
Assignment), Instr
(Special Assignment),
Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Adjunct

Academic Senate
Officer, Instr (Special
Assignment),
Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Adjunct

Department Chair,
Instructor, Instructor,
Adjunct, Instructor,
Special Asgnmt,
Adjunct(SFP)

Department Chair,
Teaching, Instructor,
Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

LACC Student Services

LAVC Sociology / Ethnic
Studies

LAVC Speech Communications

LACCD Accounting &
Disbursements(A & D)

LAPC General Administrative

Services
LAVC Chemistry/Physics

WLAC Sciences

$198,560

$198,408

$197,979

$197,956

$197,956

$197,555

$197,259



79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

Department Chair, Library

Department Chair, Library

Instructor

Department Chair

Director of Budget and Managemt
Analysis

Vice President Of Academic Affairs

Vice President Of Student Services

Vice President, Administrative
Services

Vice President, Administrative
Services

Vice President, Administrative
Services

Department Chair,
Library, Librarian,
Adjunct, Librarian,
Adjunct, Instr (Special
Assignment),
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Academic
Development Grantee

Los Angeles Community
College District

Department Chair, Los Angeles Community
Library, Instr (Special ~ College District
Assignment), Librarian,

Adjunct, Librarian,

Adjunct, Librarian,

Adjunct, Librarian,

Adjunct

Academic Senate
Officer, Instructor,
Special Asgnmt,
Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Department Chair, Los Angeles Community
Teaching, Instructor, College District
Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

LAVC Library

ELAC Library

WLAC Language Arts

LASC Natural Sciences, Health
and Kinesiology

LACCD Budget & Management
Analysis

LAPC Office of Academic Affairs
LAVC Student Services

LAHC Administration

ELAC Administrative Services

LASC Administration

$197,003

$196,932

$196,370

$196,157

$196,140

$196,140

$196,140

$196,140

$196,140

$196,140



89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

Vice President Of Student Services

Department Chair, Teaching

Instructor

Department Chair

Department Chair

Department Chair, Teaching

Department Chair, Teaching

Department Chair, Teaching

Academic Senate Officer

Dean (SFP)

Department Chair,
Instructor, Instructor,
Adjunct, Instructor,
Special Assignment,
Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Department Chair,
Teaching, Instructor,
Instructor, Adjunct

Instr (Special Assign)
(Learning Skills,
Instructor, Special
Assignment, Adjunct,
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Instructor,
Adjunct

Department Chair,
Instructor, Instructor,
Adjunct

Department Chair,
Instructor, Instructor,
Special Asgnmt,
Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Special
Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP),
Instructor, Adjunct

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

Los Angeles Community
College District

LAHC Student Services
Administration

ELAC Physics

LASC Mathematics

LAMC Math, Comp. Sci. and
Engin. Department

LAPC Math

ELAC Automobile Technology

LACC Life Sciences

LAPC Business Administration

LACCD EPIE - Academic Senate

WLAC Title V Coop

$195,422

$194,442

$194,291

$194,041

$193,936

$193,821

$193,809

$193,808

$193,670

$193,590



99.

100.

Department Chair

Instr (Special Assign) (Learning
Skills

Bargaining Unit Los Angeles Community
Representative, College District
Bargaining Unit Rep

Adjunct (60% exempt),

Instructor, Special

Assignment, Adjunct,

Instructor, Special

Assignment, Adjunct,

Instructor, Adjunct

Instructor, Special Los Angeles Community
Assignment, Adjunct  College District

LATTC Design and Media Arts
Pathway

LAPC Center for Academic
Success

$193,511

$192,950



