	Position	Other Positions Held	Community College District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Chancellor		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD Office Of The Chancellor	\$394,324
2.	Deputy Chancellor		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD Office of the Deputy Chancellor	\$292,456
3.	Department Chair	Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LATTC Construction, Maint. & Utilities Pathway	\$269,876
4.	Department Chair, Teaching	Department Chair, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	WLAC Business	\$259,427
5.	President		Los Angeles Community College District	LAMC Mission Office of the President	\$258,189
6.	President		Los Angeles Community College District	LAHC Harbor Office of the President	\$258,189
7.	Vice Chancellor		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD Workforce and Resource Development	\$258,189
8.	Vice Chancellor		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD Human Resources (HR)	\$258,189
9.	President		Los Angeles Community College District	WLAC West Office of the President	\$257,852
10.	Vice Chanc. of Finance & Resource Dev.		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD Finance and Resource Development	\$257,196
11.	Department Chair	Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LACC Mathematics/CSIT/CT/EL	\$254,764
12.	Vice Chancellor		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD Educ. Prog. & Inst. Effect. (EPIE)	\$251,173
13.	President		Los Angeles Community College District	LACC City Office of the President	\$249,564

14.	Department Chair	Academic Senate Officer, Instr (Special Assignment), Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct, Community Services Teacher, Variable Rt	Los Angeles Community College District	LASC Business	\$246,948
15.	Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer	\$245,892
16.	General Counsel		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD General Counsel	\$236,801
17.	Dean	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LACC Academic Affairs- Performing/Visual Arts	\$232,827
18.	Director of Facilities Planning & Devel	Chief Facilities Executive	Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD Facilities Planning & Dev., Director	\$232,436
19.	Department Chair, Teaching	Instructor, Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Adjunct, Department Chair	Los Angeles Community College District	LASC Mathematics	\$232,187
20.	Department Chair	Instr (Special Assignment) (SFP), Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LATTC Advanced Transp & Manufacturing Pathway	\$227,610
21.	Instr (Special Assignment)	Instructor, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct, Academic Development Grantee	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Distance Education	\$220,693
22.	Department Chair	Department Chair, Teaching, Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAHC Math/Technology	\$220,622

23.	Department Chair	Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Business Administration	\$218,329
24.	Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	WLAC Social Sciences	\$217,911
25.	Vice President Of Academic Affairs	President, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Continuing Ed and Workforce Development	\$217,661
26.	Department Chair	Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Kinesiology	\$217,050
27.	Instr (Special Assignment)	Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Public Service Academy	\$215,645
28.	Instr (Special Assignment)	Academic Senate Officer, Instructor, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Academic Development Grantee	Los Angeles Community College District	LASC Academic Affairs Office	\$215,448
29.	Department Chair, Teaching	Department Chair, Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAHC Kinesiology, Health and Wellness	\$214,523
30.	President		Los Angeles Community College District	LASC Southwest Office of the President	\$214,436
31.	Vice President Of Student Services		Los Angeles Community College District	LASC Student Services Office	\$213,937
32.	Department Chair	Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LATTC Applied Sciences	\$212,834

33.	President	Vice President Of Student Services, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC East Office of the President	\$212,405
34.	Department Chair	Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Child, Family, and Education Studies	\$211,182
35.	Department Chair	Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Social Sciences	\$210,849
36.	Department Chair, Teaching	Department Chair, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LACC Business Administration	\$209,555
37.	Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	WLAC Social Sciences	\$209,222
38.	Department Chair	Bargaining Unit Representative, Bargaining Unit Rep Adjunct (60% exempt), Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct,	Los Angeles Community College District	LAMC Business and Law Department	\$208,205
39.	Counselor, Adjunct	Academic Senate Officer, Counselor, Counselor, Adjunct, Counselor, Adjunct (SFP)	Los Angeles Community College District	LAMC Counseling Department	\$208,165
40.	Associate General Counsel		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD General Counsel - Unit One	\$206,398

41.	Department Chair	Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Instr (Special Assignment), Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Allied Health	\$206,257
42.	Department Chair, Teaching	Department Chair, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LATTC Behavioral/Social Science	\$205,879
43.	Department Chair, Teaching	Department Chair, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	WLAC Social Sciences	\$205,673
44.	Instructor	Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Mathematics	\$205,558
45.	Department Chair, Teaching	Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAMC Chicano Studies Department	\$204,589
46.	Associate General Counsel		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD General Counsel - Unit Two	\$204,559
47.	Vice President Of Academic Affairs	Instructor	Los Angeles Community College District	LATTC Innovation Inst. Effect., Vice President	\$204,427

48.	Instructor	Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Adjunct, Trainer/Presenter, Variable Rate, Academic Development Grantee	Los Angeles Community College District	WLAC Social Sciences	\$204,367
49.	Department Chair, Teaching	Department Chair, Instructor, Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Business Administration	\$204,149
50.	Vice President, Administrative Services	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAMC Administrative Services	\$204,031
51.	Department Chair	Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Nursing	\$203,317
52.	Department Chair	Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Instr (Special Assignment), Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAMC Social Sciences Department	\$203,201
53.	Bargaining Unit Representative	Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LASC Academic Affairs Office	\$202,385
54.	Associate General Counsel		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD General Counsel - Unit Two	\$202,112
55.	Personnel Director		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD Personnel Commission	\$201,588
56.	Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LATTC Advanced Transp & Manufacturing Pathway	\$201,392
57.	Senior Lead SIS Administrator		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD EPIE - Instructional Support and Tech	\$201,257

58.	Vice President, Administrative Services	President, President	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Administrative Services	\$201,173
59.	Vice President Of Academic Affairs	Vice President Of Academic Affairs	Los Angeles Community College District	LACC Academic Affairs	\$200,879
60.	Vice President Of Academic Affairs		Los Angeles Community College District	LASC Academic Affairs Office	\$200,879
61.	Vice President Of Academic Affairs		Los Angeles Community College District	LAHC Academic Affairs Office	\$200,879
62.	Vice President Of Student Services		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC Office of VP Student Services	\$200,879
63.	Vice Department Chair	Instructor, Instr (Special Assignment), Instructor, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Mathematics	\$200,568
64.	Vice President Of Academic Affairs	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Academic Affairs	\$200,378
65.	Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LATTC Construction, Maint. & Utilities Pathway	\$199,842
66.	Director of Internal Audit		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD CFO - Director of Internal Audit	\$199,772
67.	Instructor	Instr (Special Assignment), Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	WLAC Social Sciences	\$199,698
68.	Instructor	Academic Senate Officer, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	WLAC Sciences	\$199,584
69.	Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LATTC Construction, Maint. & Utilities Pathway	\$199,233
70.	Instructor	Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LATTC Construction, Maint. & Utilities Pathway	\$198,829
71.	Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP)	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Chemistry/Physics	\$198,731

72.	Vice President Of Student Services		Los Angeles Community College District	LACC Student Services	\$198,560
73.	Instructor	Instr (Special Assignment), Instr (Special Assignment), Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Sociology / Ethnic Studies	\$198,408
74.	Department Chair	Academic Senate Officer, Instr (Special Assignment), Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Speech Communications	\$197,979
75.	Director of Accounting		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD Accounting & Disbursements(A & D)	\$197,956
76.	Vice President, Administrative Services		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC General Administrative Services	\$197,956
77.	Department Chair, Teaching	Department Chair, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP)	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Chemistry/Physics	\$197,555
78.	Department Chair	Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	WLAC Sciences	\$197,259

79.	Department Chair, Library	Department Chair, Library, Librarian, Adjunct, Librarian, Adjunct, Instr (Special Assignment), Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Academic Development Grantee	Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Library	\$197,003
80.	Department Chair, Library	Department Chair, Library, Instr (Special Assignment), Librarian, Adjunct, Librarian, Adjunct, Librarian, Adjunct, Librarian, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Library	\$196,932
81.	Instructor	Academic Senate Officer, Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	WLAC Language Arts	\$196,370
82.	Department Chair	Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LASC Natural Sciences, Health and Kinesiology	\$196,157
83.	Director of Budget and Managemt Analysis		Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD Budget & Management Analysis	\$196,140
84.	Vice President Of Academic Affairs		Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC Office of Academic Affairs	\$196,140
85.	Vice President Of Student Services		Los Angeles Community College District	LAVC Student Services	\$196,140
86.	Vice President, Administrative Services		Los Angeles Community College District	LAHC Administration	\$196,140
87.	Vice President, Administrative Services		Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Administrative Services	\$196,140
88.	Vice President, Administrative Services		Los Angeles Community College District	LASC Administration	\$196,140

89.	Vice President Of Student Services		Los Angeles Community College District	LAHC Student Services Administration	\$195,422
90.	Department Chair, Teaching	Department Chair, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Physics	\$194,442
91.	Instructor	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LASC Mathematics	\$194,291
92.	Department Chair	Department Chair, Teaching, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAMC Math, Comp. Sci. and Engin. Department	\$194,041
93.	Department Chair	Instr (Special Assign) (Learning Skills, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC Math	\$193,936
94.	Department Chair, Teaching	Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	ELAC Automobile Technology	\$193,821
95.	Department Chair, Teaching	Department Chair, Instructor, Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LACC Life Sciences	\$193,809
96.	Department Chair, Teaching	Department Chair, Instructor, Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC Business Administration	\$193,808
97.	Academic Senate Officer	Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LACCD EPIE - Academic Senate	\$193,670
98.	Dean (SFP)	Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Special Asgnmt, Adjunct(SFP), Instructor, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	WLAC Title V Coop	\$193,590

99.	Department Chair	Bargaining Unit Representative, Bargaining Unit Rep Adjunct (60% exempt), Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct, Instructor, Adjunct,	Los Angeles Community College District	LATTC Design and Media Arts Pathway	\$193,511
100.	Instr (Special Assign) (Learning Skills	Instructor, Special Assignment, Adjunct	Los Angeles Community College District	LAPC Center for Academic Success	\$192,950